

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19825/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CRP No. 5123/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAHEEMUNNISA BAGUM @ MALLIKA BANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.HAMEED @ MOHD.CH.PASHA (D)BYLR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 28th
July, 2010, fairly at the top.

Since the respondents are
represented on caveat, let this matter be listed
for issuance of notice on the said date.

Till then, the parties are directed
to maintain status quo with regard to the premises
in question.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master