

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19825/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CRP No. 5123/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAHEEMUNNISA BAGUM @ MALLIKA BANU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.HAMEED @ MOHD.CH.PASHA (D)BYLR.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Khanna,Adv.
Mrs. A.M.P.Latha,Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts of this case, which involves an
undertaking which had been given to vacate the suit premises
within a certain period, let this matter be treated as ready
and be listed for final disposal on 6.4.2011.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.
(Sukadev Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master