

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19825/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2010
in CRP No. 5123/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P.at Hyderabad)

RAHEEMUNNISA BAGUM @ MALLIKA BANU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.HAMEED @ MOHD.CH.PASHA (D)BY LR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substitution is allowed. Delay condoned.

Learned counsel has not filed Vakalatnama and apperance on
behalf of respondent no. 1(b). One last opportunity for four
weeks' for the purpose is granted.

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

