

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19825/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/06/2010 in CRP No. 5123/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

RAHEEMUNNISA BAGUM @ MALLIKA BANU (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.HAMEED @ MOHD.CH.PASHA (D)BYLRS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
for Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have entered into the
settlement through a Memorandum of Understanding dated
21.1.2015. A photo copy of the same has been handed over to us
in Court today. The same is taken on record and marked as
Annexure-A.

The instant petition, with the consent of the learned
counsel for the rival parties, is disposed of in terms of the
Memorandum of Understanding dated 21.01.2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master